
EN FR DE IT ESPhoto Paper Plus Glossy II PP-201 Papier Photo Glacé Extra II PP-201 Fotoglanzpapier Plus II PP-201 Carta Fotografica Lucida II PP-201 Papel Fotográfico Brillo II PP-201
Thank you for purchasing Photo Paper Plus Glossy II. Please read this instruction guide carefully before using this 
product.

■■Paper storage before printing
Avoid storing paper in locations subject to high temperature, high humidity or direct sunlight, for example in a car.

■■Drying sheets after printing
Placing printed sheets in plastic folders, albums, etc. immediately after printing or before they are sufficiently dry may 
result in bleeding or discoloration of the printed images.
« �After printing, allow the sheets to dry for about 24 hours. Make sure the printed surfaces do not overlap. 

Allow the sheets to dry for about 15 minutes first before stacking the sheets.  Stack the sheets by placing 
plain paper (such as copier paper etc.) in between each sheet and then allow to dry for about 24 hours.

Note: Do not use heat from a hair dryer or direct sunlight.

■■Storing printed images
Advancement of bleaching (discoloration) can be prevented by taking care as to the storage method. 
« �Place printed sheets in albums, plastic folders, glass frames etc. where the paper is not in direct contact with the air.
« �When using pocket-type albums, be sure to insert the sheets fully into the pockets. Depending on the type of plastic 

folders and pocket-type albums, the edges of the paper may turn yellow.
Note: �Store the sheets at room temperature. Avoid storing in a location with high temperatures, high humidity or direct 

sunlight.

■■Cautions concerning handling
•	Use this photo paper in a general room temperature environment (15°C - 25°C, 40 - 60% humidity).
•	Do not bend the paper when handling it. Also, avoid scratching or leaving fingerprints on the glossy (coated) side of 

the paper.
•	Place unused photo paper in the original packaging.

■■Cautions concerning printing
•	When printing several sheets, it is recommended to remove the printed sheets from the tray to allow them to dry before 

stacking.
•	For details of loading the sheets into the printer and the number of sheets that can be loaded at once, refer to the 

user’s manual accompanying the printer.
•	Print on the glossy (coated) side. You cannot print on the reverse side with a Canon logo.

« �When printing, load the paper so that the logo on the reverse side is set as shown in 
the figure.

Merci d’avoir acheté ce papier Papier Photo Glacé Extra II. Veuillez lire ce guide d’utilisation attentivement avant 
d’utiliser ce produit.

■■Stockage du papier avant usage
Évitez de stocker le papier dans des endroits sujets à de hautes températures, une humidité élevée ou à une exposition 
directe aux rayons du soleil ou dans un véhicule par exemple.

■■Séchage des feuilles après l’impression
Ranger les feuilles imprimées dans un album à pochettes en plastique immédiatement après l’impression ou avant 
qu’elles aient suffisamment séché peut entraîner une bavure ou une décoloration des images imprimées.
« �Après l’impression, laissez les feuilles sécher pendant environ 24 heures. 

Assurez-vous que leurs surfaces ne se chevauchent pas. Laissez d’abord sécher les feuilles pendant environ 
15 minutes avant de les empiler. Empilez les feuilles en plaçant entre elles une feuille de papier ordinaire (tel 
que du papier pour copieur, etc.) et laissez-les sécher pendant environ 24 heures.

Remarque : N’utilisez pas la chaleur d’un sèche-cheveux ou la lumière directe du soleil.

■■Rangement des images imprimées
Ce blanchiment (décoloration) peut être évité en prenant des précautions au niveau du rangement.
« �Placez les feuilles imprimées dans des albums, des pochettes en plastique, des cadres en verre, etc. de telle façon 

que le papier ne soit pas en contact direct avec l’air.
« �Lors de l’utilisation d’albums de petite taille, assurez-vous de bien insérer les feuilles complètement dans les étuis. 

Selon le type de pochette en plastique et d’album de petite taille, les bords du papier peuvent jaunir. 
Remarque: �Conservez les feuilles à la température de la pièce. Évitez de ranger les feuilles dans un endroit trop chaud, 

trop humide ou à la lumière directe du soleil.

■■Précautions de manipulation
•	L’usage de ce papier photo est conseillé dans un environnement de température ambiante normale (15 - 25°C, 40 - 

60% d’humidité).
•	Ne pliez pas le papier lors de sa manipulation. Évitez aussi de le rayer ou de laisser des traces de doigt sur la surface 

glacée (couchée) du papier.
•	Remettez le papier photo non utilisé dans son emballage d’origine.

■■Précautions concernant l’impression
•	Lors de l’impression de plusieurs feuilles, il est recommandé de retirer les feuilles imprimées du plateau de sortie pour 

leur permettre de sécher avant de les empiler.
•	Pour les détails sur le chargement des feuilles dans l’imprimante et pour savoir combien de feuilles il est possible de 

mettre en place en une fois, reportez-vous au manuel d’utilisation fourni avec l’imprimante.
•	 Imprimez sur la face glacée (couchée). Vous ne devez pas imprimer sur le verso indiqué par le logo Canon.

« �À l’impression, chargez le papier de manière que le logo du verso soit placé comme 
illustré.

Vielen Dank für den Erwerb von Fotoglanzpapier Plus II. Bitte lesen Sie vor Verwendung dieses Produktes die folgende 
Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig durch. 

■■Papierlagerung vor dem Drucken
Lagern Sie Papier möglichst nicht an Orten, die hohen Temperaturen, großer Feuchtigkeit oder direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung ausgesetzt sind, z.B. im Fahrzeug.

■■Trocknen der Blätter nach dem Drucken
Das Einbringen von bedruckten Blättern in Plastikhüllen, Alben etc. unmittelbar nach dem Drucken oder vor dem 
vollständigen Trocknen kann zu Ausbluten der Farben oder Entfärbungen führen.
« �Lassen Sie die Blätter ungefähr 24 Stunden trocknen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich die bedruckten 

Oberflächen nicht überlappen. Lassen Sie die Blätter vor dem Stapeln ungefähr 15 Minuten trocknen. Stapeln 
Sie die Blätter, indem Sie einfaches Papier (wie etwa Kopierpapier) zwischen die einzelnen Blätter legen. 
Lassen Sie dann den Stapel ungefähr 24 Stunden trocknen. 

Bitte beachten: Keinen Fön oder direktes Sonnenlicht benutzen.

■■Aufbewahrung gedruckter Bilder
Ein Voranschreiten des Ausbleichens (der Entfärbung) kann durch sorgfältige Auswahl der Aufbewahrungsmethode 
verhindert werden.
« �Bewahren Sie die bedruckte Blätter in Alben, Plastikhüllen, Glasrahmen u.dgl. auf, wo die Bilder keinen unmittelbaren 

Kontakt zur Luft haben. 
« �Stellen Sie bei der Verwendung von Taschen-Alben sicher, dass die Blätter vollständig in die Taschen eingeschoben 

sind. Abhängig vom Typ der Plastikhülle und des Taschen-Albums können die Kanten der Blätter vergilben.
Bitte beachten: �Bewahren Sie die Blätter bei Raumtemperatur auf. Vermeiden Sie eine Aufbewahrung an Orten mit 

hohen Temperaturen, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit oder unmittelbarer Sonneneinstrahlung.

■■Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Handhabung
•	Verwenden Sie dieses Fotopapier bei normalen Zimmertemperaturen (15°C - 25°C, 40 - 60% Feuchtigkeit).
•	Knicken Sie das Papier nicht. Bitte vermeiden Sie Kratzer und Fingerabdrücke auf der glänzenden (beschichteten) 

Seite des Papiers.
•	Stecken Sie nicht gebrauchte Blätter in die Originalverpackung zurück.

■■Vorsichtsmaßnahmen beim Drucken
•	Beim Drucken von mehreren Blättern wird empfohlen, die bedruckten Blätter aus dem Papierausgabefach 

herauszunehmen, um sie vor dem Staplen trocknen zu lassen.
•	Details über das Einlegen der Blätter in den Drucker und über die Anzahl der Blätter, die gleichzeitig eingelegt werden 

können, entnehmen Sie bitte der Gebrauchsanweisung für Ihren Drucker.
•	Drucken Sie auf der glänzenden (beschichteten) Seite. Sie können nicht auf der Rückseite mit dem Canon-

Logo drucken.

« �Beim Drucken legen Sie das Papier so ein, dass das Logo auf der Rückseite so platziert 
ist, wie in der Abbildung gezeigt.

Innanzitutto vi ringraziamo per avere acquistato questa Carta Fotografica Lucida II. Prima di farne uso, vi preghiamo di 
leggere con attenzione queste istruzioni per l’utilizzo.

■■Conservazione della carta prima della stampa
Evitare di conservare la carta in luoghi soggetti ad elevata temperatura, umidità o esposti alla luce solare diretta, come 
ad esempio all’interno di un’automobile.

■■Asciugatura dei fogli successivamente alla stampa
L’inserimento dei fogli stampati in album provvisti di cartelle di plastica o di materiale analogo immediatamente dopo la 
stampa o comunque prima che essi siano completamente asciutti può causare lo spargimento di colore oppure lo 
scolorimento delle immagini stampate.
« �Successivamente alla stampa lasciate asciugare i fogli per circa 24 ore. Fate in modo che le superfici 

stampate non vadano a contatto l’una con l’altra. Attendete che i fogli asciughino per circa 15 minuti prima di 
sovrapporli l’uno all’altro. Impilate quindi i fogli frapponendovi un foglio di carta comune (ad esempio carta 
per fotocopiatrici) ed attendendo circa 24 ore in modo che asciughino completamente.

Nota: per l’asciugatura dei fogli non fate utilizzo di asciugacapelli né esponeteli alla luce solare diretta.

■■Conservazione delle immagini stampate
È possibile prevenire l’avanzamento dello sbiancamento (scolorimento) selezionando con cura il metodo di 
conservazione.
« �Inserite i fogli stampati in album, cartelle di plastica, cornici di vetro od altri tipi di supporto ove la carta non vada a 

contatto diretto con l’aria.
« �In caso di utilizzo di album a tasca, accertatevi che i fogli siano completamente inseriti nelle apposite tasche. Con 

alcuni tipi di cartelle di plastica e di album a tasca, i bordi dei fogli stampati potrebbero ingiallirsi.
Nota: �conservate i fogli a temperatura d’ambiente interno. Evitate tuttavia di conservarli in luoghi soggetti ad alta 

temperatura od umidità, oppure esposti alla luce solare diretta.

■■Precauzioni per il maneggio
•	Usare questa carta per foto in un ambiente con temperatura normale (compresa da 15°C a 25°C, con 40 - 60% di 

umidità).
•	Durante il maneggio fate attenzione a non piegare la carta. Evitate inoltre di rigare o di lasciare impronte digitali sul 

lato lucido (patinato) della carta.
•	Riporre la carta per foto non utilizzata nella sua confezione originale.

■■Precauzioni per la stampa
•	 In caso di stampa su più fogli vi raccomandiamo di rimuoverli dal vassoio immediatamente dopo l’espulsione, 

impedendone così l’impilamento mentre non sono ancora completamente asciutti.
•	Per informazioni sull’inserimento dei fogli nella stampante e sul numero massimo di fogli inseribili 

contemporaneamente, consultate il manuale d’istruzione fornito con la stampante stessa.
•	Stampare sul lato lucido (patinato). Non è possibile stampare sul retro con un logo Canon.

« �Per la stampa, caricare la carta in modo che il logo sul lato posteriore sia posizionato 
come illustrato in figura.

Gracias por comprar el Papel Fotográfico Brillo II. Por favor lea cuidadosamente esta guía de instrucciones antes de 
usar el producto. 

■■Almacenamiento del papel antes de la impresión
Evite guardar el papel en ubicaciones donde esté expuesto a altas temperaturas, alta humedad o luz directa del sol, 
como por ejemplo dentro de un automóvil.

■■Secado de hojas después de imprimir
Si las hojas impresas son colocadas en carpetas plásticas, álbumes, etc. inmediatamente después de la impresión o 
antes que estén suficientemente secas, las imágenes impresas pueden sufrir decoloración o difusión de la tinta.
« �Después de la impresión, deje pasar 24 horas para que la imagen se seque. 

Asegúrese que las superficies impresas no se superpongan. Primero permita que las hojas se sequen 
por 15 minutos antes de apilarlas. Luego apile las hojas colocando un papel convencional (como papel de 
copiadora, etc.) entre ellas y déjelas secar por 24 horas.

Nota: No use el calor de un secador ni la luz directa del sol.

■■Conservación de las imágenes impresas
La atenuación (decoloración) avanzada se puede evitar teniendo cuidado con el método de conservación.
« �Coloque las hojas impresas en álbumes, carpetas plásticas, marcos de vidrio, etc. de manera que el papel no esté en 

contacto directo con el aire.
« �Al usar  álbumes tipo bolsillo, inserte completamente las hojas en los bolsillos. Dependiendo del tipo de carpetas 

plásticas y álbumes tipo bolsillo, los bordes del papel pueden volverse amarillos.
Nota: �Conserve las hojas a temperatura ambiente. Evite almacenarlas en lugares muy húmedos y de alta temperatura, 

o al alcance directo de la luz del sol.

■■Precauciones referentes al manejo
• Utilice este papel fotográfico en una habitación con condiciones ambientales normales (15°C - 25°C, humedad 40 - 

60%)
• Al manipular el papel, no lo doble. Asimismo, evite rayar o dejar huellas digitales en el lado brillante (revestido) del 

papel.
• Conserve el papel fotográfico no utilizado en su embalaje original.

■■Precauciones referentes a la impresión
• Al imprimir varias hojas se recomienda retirar de la bandeja las hojas ya impresas de modo a permitir que ellas se 

sequen antes de ser apiladas. 
• Para detalles sobre como colocar las hojas en la impresora y sobre el número de hojas que pueden ser colocadas al 

mismo tiempo, consulte el manual del usuario que acompaña la impresora.
• Imprima en el lado brillante (revestido). No se puede imprimir en el reverso con un logotipo de Canon. 

« �Al imprimir, cargue el papel de manera que el logotipo del reverso quede colocado 
como se muestra en la figura.



NL PTGlossy Foto Papier Extra II PP-201 Papel Fotográfico Acetinado Plus II PP-201
Hartelijk dank voor uw aankoop van het Glossy Foto Papier Extra II. Lees a.u.b. deze gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig 
door alvorens dit product in gebruik te nemen.

■■Opbergen van printerpapier
Berg het papier niet op plaatsen op die blootgesteld staan aan hoge temperaturen, hoge vochtigheid of direct zonlicht, 
zoals bijvoorbeeld in een auto die in de zon staat.

■■Vellen na het afdrukken laten drogen
Als u de afdrukken direct na het printen of voordat ze voldoende opgedroogd zijn in plastic mappen enz. doet, kunnen 
de afdrukken doorlopen of verkleuren.
« �Laat de afdrukken na het printen ongeveer 24 uur lang drogen. 

Zorg ervoor dat de afdrukken elkaar niet overlappen. Laat de afdrukken eerst ongeveer 15 minuten drogen 
voor u de vellen op een stapel legt. U kunt de vellen op een stapel leggen als u telkens een vel gewoon papier 
(bijv. kopieerpapier) tussen twee afdrukken legt en vervolgens zo ongeveer 24 uur laten drogen.

Opmerking: Gebruik in geen geval een warmtebron zoals een haardroger of direct invallend zonlicht.

■■Bewaren van afdrukken
Dit verbleken (verkleuren) kan worden tegengegaan door te letten op de manier waarop u de afdrukken bewaart.
« �Plaats uw afdrukken in een album, een plastic map of een glazen fotolijst e.d., zodat het papier niet aan de lucht 

wordt blootgesteld.
« �Bij gebruik van albums met transparante inschuifmappen, moet u ervoor zorgen dat elke afdruk helemaal in de map 

gestoken is. Afhankelijk van het soort plastic map of album is het mogelijk dat de randen van de afdrukken vergelen.
Opmerking: �Bewaar uw afdrukken bij kamertemperatuur. Vermijd plaatsen met hoge temperaturen, een hoge 

vochtigheidsgraad of direct zonlicht.

■■Voorzorgen bij omgang met het papier
•	Gebruik dit fotopapier in een omgeving met normale kamertemperatuur (15°C - 25°C, 40 - 60% vochtigheidsgraad).
•	Vouw het papier niet tijdens het gebruik ervan. Wees ook voorzichtig dat er geen krassen of vingerafdrukken op de 

glanzende (gecoate) kant van het papier komen.
•	Plaats ongebruikt fotopapier terug in de oorspronkelijke verpakking.

■■Voorzorgen bij het afdrukken
•	Wanneer u verschillende vellen achter elkaar afdrukt, kunt u het beste de afgedrukte vellen van de lade halen zodat ze 

kunnen drogen voor u ze op elkaar legt.
•	Voor details omtrent het laden van de vellen in de printer en het aantal vellen dat in een keer geladen kan worden 

dient u de handleiding van de printer zelf te raadplegen.
•	Print op de glanzende (gecoate) zijde. U kunt niet printen op de achterkant waar het Canon logo op staat.

« �Laad bij het printen het papier zo, dat het logo op de achterkant er zo uitziet als op de 
afbeelding.

Obrigado por escolher Papel Fotográfico Acetinado Plus II. Por favor, leia com cuidado estas instruções antes de usar 
o produto.

■■Armazenamento do papel antes da impressão
Evite armazenar o papel em lugares sujeitos a altas temperaturas, alta humidade ou luz directa do sol como, por 
exemplo, em um automóvel.

■■Secagem das folhas depois da impressão
Colocar as folhas impressas em fichários de plástico, álbuns, etc, imediatamente após a impressão antes de estarem 
suficientemente secas pode resultar em manchas e alteração na cor da imagem impressa.
« �Após a impressão, deixe as folhas secando por aproximadamente 24 horas.  

Certifique-se que as folhas que acabaram de ser impressas não estão com as suas faces impressas 
sobrepostas umas sobre outras. Antes de empilhá-las, deixe secar cada folha em separado por 
aproximadamente 15 minutos. Ao empilhar as folhas intercale-as com uma folha de sulfite (como papéis para 
cópia) e deixe-as secando por aproximadamente 24 horas.

Observação: Não use secador de cabelos ou raio solar em contacto directo para secar as folhas.

■■Como guardar as folhas impressas
O avanço do branqueamento (alteração na cor) pode ser evitado através de cuidados na sua armazenagem.
« �Guarde as folhas impressas em álbuns, fichários de plástico, quadros com painel de vidro, etc. que evitam o contacto 

directo da face impressa com o ar.
« �Ao usar álbuns do tipo bolsas de plástico, certifique-se em inserir as imagens por inteiro dentro da bolsa de plástico. 

Dependendo do tipo do fichário de plástico ou álbum tipo bolsas de plástico, as bordas das folhas impressas poderão 
ficar amareladas.

Observação: �Guarde as folhas impressas em temperatura ambiente. Evite guardá-las em lugares de alta temperatura/ 
umidade ou em exposição direta ao raio solar.

■■Cuidados ao manusear as folhas
•	Utilize este papel fotográfico num lugar cuja temperatura ambiente seja normal (15°C - 25°C, umidade de 40 - 60%).
•	Ao manusear as folhas evite dobrá-las. Evite também rasurar ou deixar marcas de dedo na face acetinada (revestida) 

da folha.
•	Coloque o papel fotográfico usado na embalagem original.

■■Cuidados na hora da impressão
•	Ao imprimir várias folhas de uma só vez, é recomendado ir removendo as folhas impressas da bandeja de saída da 

impressora uma de cada vez, para poder deixá-las secando antes de empilhá-las uma sobre a outra.
•	Para detalhes a respeito do carregamento das folhas na impressora e do número de folhas que podem ser carregadas 

de uma só vez, verifique o manual do usuário que acompanha a impressora.
•	 Imprima no lado acetinado (revestido). Não é possível imprimir no lado inverso com o logótipo Canon. 

« �Ao imprimir, carregue o papel de modo a que o logótipo no lado inverso fique como 
mostra a figura.

RUPhoto Paper Plus Glossy II PP-201
Благодарим за покупку Photo Paper Plus Glossy II. Перед использованием изделия внимательно прочтите данную 
инструкцию.

■■Хранение бумаги перед печатью
Избегайте хранения бумаги в месте с высокой температурой, влажностью или под прямыми солнечными лучами, 
например в автомобиле.

■■Сушка листов после печати
Помещение отпечатанных листов в пластиковые папки, альбомы и т.п. сразу после печати или до того, как они 
будут достаточно сухими, может привести к выцветанию или обесцвечиванию отпечатанных изображений.
« �После печати дайте листам высохнуть в течение примерно 24 часов.  

Убедитесь, что отпечатанные поверхности не накладываются друг на друга. Перед укладкой в стопку 
дайте листам высохнуть в течение примерно 15 минут.  Уложите листы в стопку, поместив обычную 
бумагу (например, бумагу для копировальных аппаратов и т.п.) между каждым из листов, а затем дайте 
им высохнуть в течение примерно 24 часов.

Примечание: Не используйте тепло фена для волос или прямые солнечные лучи.

■■Хранение отпечатанных изображений
Процесс выцветания (обесцвечивания) можно предотвратить, выбрав правильный способ хранения. 
« �Помещайте отпечатанные листы в альбомы, пластиковые папки, стеклянные рамки и т.п., в которых бумага не 

будет находиться в прямом контакте с воздухом.
« �При использовании альбомов с кармашками, обязательно вставляйте в них листы до конца. В зависимости от 

типа пластиковых папок и альбомов с кармашками края бумаги могут пожелтеть.
Примечание: �Храните листы при комнатной температуре. Избегайте хранения в месте с высокой температурой, 

влажностью или под прямыми солнечными лучами.

■■Меры предосторожности, касающиеся обращения
•	Используйте данную фотобумагу в условиях обычной комнатной температуры (15°C - 25°C, влажность 40 - 

60%).
•	Не сгибайте бумагу во время обращения с ней. Избегайте также царапин или оставления отпечатков пальцев 

на глянцевой (с покрытием) стороне бумаги.
•	Поместите неиспользованную фотобумагу в оригинальную упаковку.

TRPhoto Paper Plus Glossy II PP-201
Photo Paper Plus Glossy II ürününü satın aldığınız için teşekkür ederiz. Lütfen bu ürünü kullanmadan önce kullanma 
kılavuzunu dikkatlice okuyun.

■■Yazdırmadan önce kağıt saklama
Kağıdı yüksek sıcaklık, yüksek nem veya doğrudan güneş ışığına maruz kalan yerlerde (örn. araç içinde) saklamayın.

■■Yazdırma sonrası sayfaların kurutulması
Yazdırılmış sayfaların baskıdan hemen sonra veya yeteri kadar kurumadan önce plastik klasörler, albümler, vb. içine 
yerleştirilmesi basılan resimlerde boya akmasına veya renk bozulmasına neden olabilir.
« �Yazdırma sonrasında sayfaların yaklaşık 24 saat süreyle kurumasını sağlayın. Baskılı yüzeylerin üst üste 

gelmediğinden emin olun. 
Sayfaları istiflemeden önce yaklaşık 15 dakika boyunca kurumasını sağlayın. Her sayfa arasına düz kağıt 
(örneğin fotokopi kağıdı vb.) yerleştirerek sayfaları istifleyin ve ardından yaklaşık 24 saat süreyle kurumaya 
bırakın.

Not: Saç kurutma makinesi veya doğrudan güneş ışığının ısısını kullanmayın.

■■Yazdırılan resimlerin saklanması
Saklama yöntemine dikkat edilerek renkteki ağarmanın (solmanın) ilerlemesi önlenebilir.
« �Basılı sayfaları kağıdın hava ile doğrudan temas etmediği albümler, plastik klasörler, cam çerçeveler, vb. içine 

yerleştirin.
« �Cep tipi albümleri kullanırken, sayfaları ceplere tam olarak yerleştirdiğinizden emin olun. Plastik klasörlerin ve cep tipi 

albümlerin türüne bağlı olarak, kağıdın kenarları sarıya dönüşebilir.
Not: �Sayfaları oda sıcaklığında saklayın. Yüksek sıcaklık, yüksek nem veya doğrudan güneş ışığına maruz kalan 

yerlerde saklamaktan kaçının.

■■Kullanım ile ilgili uyarılar
•	Bu fotoğraf kağıdını genel oda sıcaklığı ortamında (15°C - 25°C, %40 - 60 nem) kullanın.
•	Kağıdı tutarken bükmeyin. Ayrıca, kağıdın parlak (kaplamalı) yüzünü çizmekten veya bu yüzde parmak izi bırakmaktan 

kaçının.
•	Kullanılmayan fotoğraf kağıdını orijinal paketine yerleştirin.

■■Yazdırma ile ilgili uyarılar
•	Birden çok sayfa yazdırırken, yazdırılan sayfalar üst üste birikmeden önce kurumasını sağlamak için sayfaları tepsiden 

almanız önerilir.
•	Yazıcıya kağıt yükleme ve bir kerede yüklenebilen yaprak sayısı ile ilgili ayrıntılar için, yazıcı ile birlikte verilen kullanma 

kılavuzuna bakın.
•	Parlak (kaplamalı) yüze baskı. Canon logolu arka yüze baskı yapamazsınız. 

« �Yazdırırken, kağıdı arka yüzdeki logo şekilde gösterildiği gibi olacak şekilde yükleyin.

■■Меры предосторожности, касающиеся печати
•	При выполнении печати нескольких листов рекомендуется убирать отпечатанные листы с лотка, чтобы дать им 

высохнуть перед укладкой в стопку.
•	Для получения подробной информации о загрузке листов в принтер и количестве листов, которое можно 

загрузить одновременно, обратитесь к руководству пользователя, поставляемому с принтером.
•	Выполняйте печать на глянцевой (с покрытием) стороне. Печать на обратной стороне с логотипом 

Canon невозможна.
   

« �При выполнении печати загрузите бумагу, так чтобы логотип на обратной стороне 
был установлен, как показано на рисунке.
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